1
up to 350 bar
up to  60 l/min
Check Valves
RVE
2
2.1.2 Model  code
(also order example)
RVE - R 1/8 - X - 0.5
Check valve
Connection size
R 1/8
R 1/4
R 3/8
R 1/2
Series
(determined by manufacturer)
Cracking pressure
0.5  = 0.5 bar
(others on request)
2.2. HYDRAULIC DETAILS
2.2.1 Nominal pressure
pN = 350 bar
across all ports
2.2.2 Cracking pressure
pO = 0.5 bar
(others on request)
2.2.3 Operating fluid
Mineral oil to DIN 51524
Part 1 and 2.
2.2.4 Fluid temperature range
min. –20 °C
max. +80 °C
2.2.5 Viscosity range
min.   2.8 mm²/s
max. 800 mm²/s
2.2.6 Filtration
Max. permissible contamination
level of the operating fluid to
ISO 4406 class 21/19/16
(NAS 1638 class 10).
We therefore recommend a filter
with a minimum retention rate of
β20 ≥ 100.
The fitting of filters and regular
replacement of elements
guarantees correct functioning,
reduces wear and tear and
increases the service life.
2.2.7 Flow rate
RVE - R 1/8 - X...Q = 10 l/min
RVE - R 1/4 - X...Q = 10 l/min
RVE - R 3/8 - X...Q = 30 l/min
RVE - R 1/2 - X...Q = 60 l/min
1.3. APPLICATION
HYDAC RVE check valves are
particularly suitable for block
constructions, where they have
the advantage of both radial and
axial flow direction.
1.4. NOTE
The cracking pressure of the
valve increases by the amount of
pressure across port 2!
2. TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS
2.1. GENERAL
2.1.1 Designation and symbol
Check valve
Stock no. Model code
(= order no.)
710 150 RVE-R1/8-X-0.5
710 151 RVE-R1/4-X-0.5
710 152 RVE-R3/8-X-0.5
710 153 RVE-R1/2-X-0.5
Standard models
Please quote stock number when